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Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

492

226

718

-6%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$94,615,506

$45,419,952

$140,035,458

-22%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 270
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Number of permits issued
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 140,035 718178,702 762826,462 2,864886,669 3,435-22% -7% -6% -17%

Residential

Non-Residential

117,945 324,518 135,482 101,820 146,696 826,462Total

-46% 67% -8% -43% -2% -7%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  May 2023

Single 28,021 9346,209 144128,124 370221,247 685-39% -42% -35% -46%

Semi 10,775 273,348 1431,299 9327,781 121222% 13% 93% -23%

Row 4,500 1222,115 7846,738 15069,041 223-80% -32% -85% -33%

Apartment 24,000 446,300 11375,702 31189,733 32-48% 98% -64% -3%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 27,319 3569,918 29270,638 1,30252,017 1,298175% 36% 22% 0%

Total, Residential 94,616 492127,889 539652,502 1,946559,818 2,359-26% 17% -9% -18%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 24,121 22029,992 213120,595 898151,766 1,037-20% -21% 3% -13%

Commercial 19,600 33,680 422,711 715,591 15433% 46% -25% -53%

Industrial 1,500 115,065 42,130 626,819 10-90% -92% -75% -40%

Office 0 00 00 0129,618 70% -100% 0% -100%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 00 00 00% 0% 0% 0%

Public Buildings/Theatres 199 22,076 1484 32,076 1-90% -77% 100% 200%

Institutional 0 00 128,041 4980 60% 2761% -100% -33%

Total, Non-Residential 45,420 22650,813 223173,961 918326,850 1,076-11% -47% 1% -15%

Single 6,920 51,830 18,824 20,669 29,881 128,124

Semi 450 3,482 11,830 2,000 13,537 31,299

Row 0 0 12,008 29,251 5,480 46,738

Apartment 29,050 235,320 22,800 28,032 60,500 375,702

Alterations/Additions/Demos 33,975 11,389 4,931 5,785 14,557 70,638

70,395 302,022 70,393 85,737 123,955 652,502Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 47,070 21,963 19,538 15,972 16,051 120,595

Commercial 0 0 20,600 111 2,000 22,711

Industrial 480 130 20 0 1,500 2,130

Office 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 404 80 0 0 484

Institutional 0 0 24,851 0 3,190 28,041

47,550 22,497 65,089 16,083 22,741 173,961Total, Non-Residential

216,500 194,551 147,192 179,250 149,175Total, 2022 886,669



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 26,634 11329,899 166117,945 486216,500 692-11% -46% -32% -30%

Assiniboia 34,290 19653,332 162324,518 777194,551 857-36% 67% 21% -9%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 32,949 11021,701 127135,482 515147,192 66452% -8% -13% -22%

East Kildonan-Transcona 16,881 12523,037 124101,820 504179,250 533-27% -43% 1% -5%

Riel 29,282 17450,732 183146,696 582149,175 689-42% -2% -5% -16%

140,035 718178,702 762826,462 2,864886,669 3,435-22% -7% -6% -17%Total

1 2 0City Centre 3 1%0

32 3 0Assiniboia 118 44%83

17 4 0Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 21 8%0

21 4 20East Kildonan-Transcona 45 17%0

21 22 0Riel 83 31%40

92 35 20 123Total 270 100%

34% 13% 7% 46%% of Total 100%

54

180

41

48

131

454

16 2 0 348 14%330

134 11 0 1,159 45%1014

64 54 102 373 15%153

64 6 94 329 13%165

87 42 11 358 14%218

365 115 207 1,880 2,567 100%

14% 4% 8% 73% 100%

293

579

330

456

390

2,048

-94%

-34%

-49%

-6%

-37%

-41%

19%

100%

13%

-28%

-8%

25%

139 16 74 225Total, 2022 454

-34%Change 119% -73% -45% -41%

677 124 203 1,044 2,048

-46% -7% 2% 80% 25%

22 2 0 0Total 24

92%% of Total 8% 0% 0% 100%

13 0 10 5Total, 2022 28

69%Change 0% -100% -100% -14%

83 4 50 0 137

61% 3% 36% 0% 100%

83 0 12 19 114

0% 0% 317% -100% 20%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

250 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 700,000Whitehorn CRES
2779 Construct New Retail Store 4,600,000McPhillips ST

70 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 500,000Indra CRES
287 Construct New SFD 550,000Lyndale DR
866 Interior and Exterior Alterations Public Utility 1,034,000Tache AVE
331 Construct New Warehouse 1,500,000Dupuy AVE
200  Interior Alteration Office 2,500,000Portage AVE
753  Interior Alteration University / College 1,239,120McDermot AVE

3406 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 505,000Assiniboine AVE
3410 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 505,000Assiniboine AVE

198 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 700,000Whitehorn CRES
274 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 700,000Whitehorn CRES

47 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 556,100Raven RD
450 Fire Repair SFD & Att. Gar. 1,000,000Foch AVE
226 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 700,000Whitehorn CRES

1975 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 799,292Corydon AVE
65 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office / Warehouse 833,600Stevenson RD
55  Interior Alteration University / College 700,000Curry PL
83 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 700,000Valley Brook RD

205  Interior Alteration Office / Warehouse 600,000Henlow BAY
75 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 635,000Edge Park CRES

298 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 700,000Whitehorn CRES
450 Alter Exterior Public Bldg 6,000,000Broadway 

2055  Interior Alteration University / College 650,000Notre Dame AVE
185 Construct New Commercial Maintenance 15,000,000Meridian DR

2140 Construct New Apartments 16,000,000Portage AVE
1980 Construct New Apartments 8,000,000St Mary's RD
1846 Interior and Exterior Alterations Commercial Multi-use 606,500Portage AVE

295 Structural Alteration Parkade - above ground 554,543Garry ST
0 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 600,000Emberwell ST

900 Construct New Row Housing 1,125,000Pandora AVE
900 Construct New Row Housing 1,125,000Pandora AVE
155 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 600,000Bell Gardens COVE
133  Develop Lower Level SFD 15,000,000Campbell ST
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